

Boulder District 936 Left Hand Canyon Drive Boulder, Colorado 80302 (303) 442-0428

August 1, 1995

UNITED STATES DEPEARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE Attn: Pat Glynn Consolidated Farm Service Agency 60 South Twenty-Seventh Avenue Brighton, CO 80601

Dear Pat:

The eighteen-month time limit for Doug Perry's SIP project has expired. Funding is being CANCELLED for NON-PERFORMANCE.

If you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely,

Douglas J. Stevenson

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE CONSOLIDATED FARM SERVICE AGENCY Adams County CFSA Office 60 S. 27th Ave.

Brighton, CO 80601 (303) 659-0525

July 18, 1995

Colorado State Forest Service Attn: Craig Jones 936 Lefthand Canyon Dr. Boulder, CO 80302

Dear Craig,

Just a reminder that a meeting of the Adams County Conservation Review Group (CCR6) has been scheduled for Thursday, August 10, 1995 at 2:00 P.M. at the Adams County CFSA Office, 60 S 27th Ave Brighton, CO.

Please let us know by Friday, August 4th if you plan to attend.

Sincerely,

Marty Reeves County Executive Director

cc: file

Pat 6/ynn

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
CONSOLIDATED FARM SERVICE AGENCY
Adams County CFSA Office
60 S. 27th Ave.
Brighton, CO 80601
(303) 659-0525

July 18, 1995

Colorado State Forest Service Attn: Craig Jones 936 Lefthand Canyon Dr. Boulder, CO 80302

Dear Craig,

Just a reminder that a meeting of the Adams County Conservation Review Group (CCRS) has been scheduled for Thursday, August 10, 1995 at 2:00 P.M. at the Adams County CFSA Office, 60 S 27th Ave Brighton, CO.

Please let us know by Friday, August 4th if you plan to attend.

Sincerely,

Marty Reeves County Executive Director

cc: file

May 15, 1995



Boulder District 936 Left Hand Canyon Drive Boulder, Colorado 80302 (303) 442-0428

Doug Perry 1857 West 153rd Place Broomfield, CO 80020

Dear Doug:

I still have not received your SIP-245, Page 2. Enclosed is a new copy. Please answer the questions, sign, date and return to me. This is needed for me to authorize payment of your cost-sharing money. I also need receipts for anything you purchased in connection with the project and a list of the hours and dates you worked on it.

The funding authorization expires July 15, 1995. If I do not receive the form and information by that date, the money will be reallocated.

If you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely,

Douglas J. Stevenson

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 0596-0120

Page 2

SIP-245 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE | ST. & CO. & C/D | CONTROL NO.(F/Y & NO.)
(07-20-93) PRACTICE APPROVAL AND PAYMENT APPLICATION | 08 001 1 | 94 0004

FARM NO. 1921 TRACT No. 5607	NAME AND ADDRESS DOUG PERRY 1857 WEST 153RD PLACE BROOMFIELD, CO 80020	FARMLAND 2.0 CROPLAND 2.0	PROGRAM   CODE	FUND	PRIMARY PURPOSE OTHER	EXPIRATION NOTICE Practice must be completed and reported by 06-30-94
	Telephone No. 303-252-8384		SIP		ASSISTANCE	ID 08 001 0465 T

Your request for program cost-sharing to perform the practice shown below is approved for the land identified above. If you decide not to perform this practice, or if you cannot complete it by the expiration date, please notify in writing the State Forester at once. Upon certification of practice completion by the State Forester, payment shall be made within 30 days.

## DESCRIPTION OF PRACTICE OBJECTIVE TO STOP WIND ACTION AROUND BUILDINGS

FOR CED AND STATE FORESTER USE

Number A SIP4 FFW MUL	Practice Title	AC AC	Extent   Requested   C   1.1   1.1   1.1	Extent Approved D D	Rate   E   450.000   775.000	Cost-Shares Approved F 550* 300 250	Extent Performed —— G	Cost-Shares Earned H

\* - Total Cost-Shares Approved For Practice, Component Figures Shown Are Included In This Amount
FFW - 65% of cost not to exceed rate in column E. MUL - 65% of cost not to exceed rate in column E.

APPROVAL MAILED BY CED	DATE
Total Cost-Shares Earned Payment Advance (Partial Payment)	
Setoff Debt Assignment	
Net Payment C/S Earned Approved By/Date   Calc. Verif:	led By/Date
	Total Cost-Shares Earned  Payment Advance (Partial Payment)  Setoff  Debt Assignment  Net Payment

CERTIFICATION BY PARTICIPANT I certify that the above information is true and correct. I further certify that the entry in Column G shows that the practice was performed in accordance with the practice specifications and other program requirements. I hereby apply for payment to the extent that the State Forester has determined that the practice has been performed. I agree to maintain this practice for at least 10 years following the year the practice is completed. I agree to refund all or part of the cost-share assistance paid to me as detemined by the State Forester, if before the expiration of the practice lifespan specified above, I (a) destroy the practice installed, or (b) voluntarily relinquish control or title to the land on which the installed practice has been established and the new owner and/or operator of the land does not agree in writing to properly maintain the practice for the remainder of its specified lifespan.

SIGNATURE

DATE

PARTICIPATION IN FS PROGRAMS IS OPEN TO ALL ELIGIBLE APPLICANTS WITHOUT REGARD TO RACE, COLOR, RELIGION, NATIONAL ORIGIN, AGE, SEX, MARITAL STATUS, MENTAL OR PHYSICAL HANDICAP.

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 0596-0120

Page 2

SIP-245 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE | ST. & CO. & C/D | CONTROL NO.(F/Y & NO.) (07-20-93) PRACTICE APPROVAL AND PAYMENT APPLICATION | 98 001 1 | 94 0004

1921	NAME AND ADDRESS DOUG PERRY 1857 WEST 153RD PLACE BROOMFIELD, CO 80020	FARMLAND 2.0	PROGRAM   CODE			EXPIRATION NOTICE   Practice must be   completed and reported   by 06-30-94	
5607		2.0	CTD		OTHER		
	Telephone No. 303-252-8384		SIP		ASSISTANCE	ID 08 001 0465 T	

Your request for program cost-sharing to perform the practice shown below is approved for the land identified above. If you decide not to perform this practice, or if you cannot complete it by the expiration date, please notify in writing the State Forester at once. Upon certification of practice completion by the State Forester, payment shall be made within 30 days.

## DESCRIPTION OF PRACTICE OBJECTIVE TO STOP WIND ACTION AROUND BUILDINGS

FOR CED AND STATE FORESTER USE

Number	Practice Title		Extent   Requested	Extent Approved	Rate	Cost-Shares Approved	Extent Performed	Cost-Shares   Earned
SIP4 FFW MUL	Agroforestry Estab/Main/Renovate (AS) FARSTEAD AND FEEDLOT WINDBREAK MULCHING-WEED BARRIER FABRIC	AC AC	1:1	.5 .5 .5	450.000 775.000	550* 300 250		

\* - Total Cost-Shares Approved For Practice, Component Figures Shown Are Included In This Amount
FFW - 65% of cost not to exceed rate in column E. HUL - 65% of cost not to exceed rate in column E.

DATE
-
ed By/Date
i

CERTIFICATION BY PARTICIPANT I certify that the above information is true and correct. I further certify that the entry in Column G shows that the practice was performed in accordance with the practice specifications and other program requirements. I hereby apply for payment to the extent that the State Forester has determined that the practice has been performed. I agree to maintain this practice for at least 10 years following the year the practice is completed. I agree to refund all or part of the cost-share assistance paid to me as detemined by the State Forester, if before the expiration of the practice lifespan specified above, I (a) destroy the practice installed, or (b) voluntarily relinquish control or title to the land on which the installed practice has been established and the new owner and/or operator of the land does not agree in writing to properly maintain the practice for the remainder of its specified lifespan.

SIGNATURE

DATE

PARTICIPATION IN FS PROGRAMS IS OPEN TO ALL ELIGIBLE APPLICANTS WITHOUT REGARD TO RACE, COLOR, RELIGION, NATIONAL ORIGIN, AGE, SEX, MARITAL STATUS, MENTAL OR PHYSICAL HANDICAP.

Doug Perry  1897 West 193 Rd Mace Broomfield CO 80020	Invoice No.	32 Colorac State FOREST SERVICE	179√
Item  1 100 American plams 2 90 Rocky Mtn. juni 3 30 Pinyon Pines 4 5 2100 Staples 5 7 Rolls weed barrier 1	pers	Unit Cost  0 3 2  0 91  0 91  100 00	Total  38.00  21.90  27.30  147.20  91.14  700.00  938.34
Tax Exempt No.	Sales Ta	x 390	78 15
Orglas Astavenson CSFS Originator Payment Due By  Remit to:	Ck# 6166 Rov'd By M.C.M. Funding 1-93660 1-93660 0-24200	Total MO Amount Paid Amount Due Dated F.Y. 93	966.49 966.49 3-28-94
Services of the second of the	Deposit No.	Date	

0-862 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRI 03-04-91) CONSERVATION REPORTING AND EVAL	LUATION SYSTEM		08 001 1		Control No. (FY & No.   94 0009
	A. REFERRAL I	NFORMATION			
Farm No. Name and Address 47 AMEALIA S OXLEY		12.	Telephone Number 303-457-2999	13	. Contract Id.
PO BOX 33504 Tract No. NORTHGLENN, CO 80233-0504		4.	Practice to Begin 03-01-94	15	. Referral Expires
Practice Location D3\NW1/4 19-1-67		7.	Needs Statement	ice	is needes
Practice Description	Extent  Requested	Extent Needed	and pract	tice	is needed
P4 Agroforestry Estab/Main/Renovate (AS) W FARSTEAD AND FEEDLOT WINDBREAK AND FUNCTION AND FLANTING ACTION AND PLANTING ACTION	2.8 2.8 2.8	  Th   1n	e practices shown i item A10 are meede	n item	erty. A2 with the units shown ractical for the farm.
	B. GENERAL IN		Donglas !	Ster	revson 2/16
Primary Purpose   12. Program  3. Program Pract	tice No. 14. VC/	SL 15. Fund			
8. Practice Extents 19. Land Capability 110	0. Soil Lossiff.	Land Cover			tices Applied
1 2.8 7110-1	3	8	Technica Practice		ost- Units Flammed/ ared? Applied
C. ERDSION CONTROL			380		2.8/
Second (SW1)   6. Before (Tons/Ac./Yr.)   b. After	(Tons/Ac./Yr.)		which 486	1	Y 2.81
Sheet & Rill	i	Rate Ap			
Wind Erosion   a. Before (Tons/Ac./Yr.)   b. After	(Tons/Ac./Yr.)	Rate Apr	lies		
Other ia. Problem Typelb Before (Tons/Yr.) c.	After(Tons/Yr.)	ld. Acres A	ffected		
Range   a. Condition Code   b. Condition Code Condition   Before   After	elc. Trend Cond.  Before	ld. Trend.	Cond. 115. Endange		
D. WATER CONSERVATION	V				E. WATER QUALITY
Irrigation b. Water Applied Situation Before	(Acin./AL.)  c Afte	. System Ef Before		Cons.	Au Problem Type
Conservation					2. Type of Water Body Treated/Protected
Increased Water Use Before	acity(Acre-Inche	s) Afte:	13. Soil Moist Measures?	TL6	
Storage Storage					3. Pollution Severity
F. WOOD PRODU	UCTION				G. OTHER ASSISTANCE
- 1. Site Description   2. Stand Cor Site Index  b. Poten. Prod.  a. Forest Cover   b.   Before   After   Be	ndition Stocking Level efore / After	- 3. Sit	e Preparation  b. Cost-Share	-4 Trees Pr/Ac	Purpose
	02 901	2.8	476		
H. ACTUAL COST AND PERFORMANCE DATA	II. PERFO	RMANCE REPOR			
	formed				
Total Install. Cost   2. Cost-Share     3. Date Per	TOTHEU!				

DMR FORM OSPERBYED

							OMB MO.	0578-0120
1P-245 (07-20-93	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE REQUEST FOR COST-SHARES				ST. & CO. 08 001		ONTROL NO.(1 94 000	F/Y & NO.)   4
						an and any see the said the last the said the		
FARM NO. 1921	1 DOUG PERRY 1857 WEST 153RD PLACE		MLAND   PROGRAM 2.0   CODE PLAND		FUND   CODE		PEIMAR PURPOS OTHER	/X/No
5607	Telephone No. 303-252-8384	-	2.0	SIF	4		ASSISTA	
DESCRIPT TO STOP	ION OF PRACTICE OBJECTIVE WIND ACTION AROUND BUILDINGS							
FOR CED	AND STATE FORESTER USE		F v 4	ent	Extent		C/S I	I plan to
Number	Practice Title		Reque	ested	Approved	E	Approved	Start the Practice 04-01-94
SIP4 FFW MUL	Agroforestry Estab/Main/Renovate (AS) FARSTEAD AND FEEDLOT WINDBREAK MULCHING-WEED BARRIER FABRIC	AC AC		1.1	0.55 Ac	450.000 775.000	-53	25
HOL					0.35 110		\$550	I plan to complete the Practice 08-30-94
	LFS Plan					PARTNERS Joint Ve	1 1 40	(es /X/No (es /X/No
. APPLICA	NTS REQUEST							
approve	est cost-share assistance under the program to meet the ed for the practice requested, I agree to refund all or forester, if, before the expiration of the specified practily relinquish control or title to the land on which to of the land does not agree in writing to properly main	actice li the appro intain th	fespan, ved pra e pract	I (a) d actice ha cice for	estroy the	approved p	ractice, or of the new o	. 1111
_ SIGNATU	JEE Houghes 2 Je	1/6/4	C/S	imated \$ Value	1,100			
1 APPROV	AL ACTION The State Forester approved the extent show this practice.	n in BLO	K I abo	ove and t	the cost-sh	are: shown	in <u>BLOCK</u> F	above for
- FOR TH	E STATE ( Concernie)	É			lake	Gul Pra	etice Expira	184
2 REMARK		le fer	red	(				
forest					than	es if more 11,000	APP	e Waiver roved by FS
Th PARTI med SEX.	CIPATION IN ES PROGRAMS IS OPEN TO ACC ELIGIBLE APPLICA MARITAL STATUS, MENTAL OR PHYSICAL HANDICAP.	NTS WITH	OT REGA	ARD TO RA	ACE, COLOR,	RELIGION.	NATIONAL OF	IGIN, AGE,

AD-862 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRIC (03-04-91) CONSERVATION REPORTING AND EVAL	 CULTURE LUATION SYSTEM	ST.	å CO. Code å 08 001 1	C/D	Contr	ol No. (FY & No.)
	A. REFERRAL IN	FORMATION				
1. Farm No. Name and Address 1921 DOUG PERRY 1857 WEST 153RD PLACE Tract No. BROOMFIELD, CO 80020 5607	4. Practic	2. Telephone Number   3. Contract Id.   303-252-8384				
6. Practice Location SE1/4NM1/4SE1/4SW1/4 SEC 11-1-68		7. Needs		0 /	1	
Practice Description	Requested	Extent   av	of pro	ac f	-ICa	
SIP4 Agroforestry Estab/Main/Renovate (AS) FFW FARSTEAD AND FEEDLOT WINDBREAK AC MUL MULCHING-WEED BARRIER FABRIC AC	The practi	The practices shown in item AS with the units shown in item A10 are needed and practical for the farm.				
	B. GENERAL INF	1 /	Johns		e in	1/17/97
1. Primary Purpose   12. Program   13. Program Pract G   SIP   SIP		L 15. Fund Code 16	s. Estimated 1			Est. Cost-Share 1,100
8. Practice Extents   19. Land Capability   160 Number   14c. Served/Treated   Class & Subclass	0. Soil Lossiff. Tolerance   Be	Land Cover/Use fore	112. Technical	Pract	cices A	pplied
10.5/ IE-8	3	3	Technical Practice		ost-  gred?	Units Planned/ Applied
C. EROSION CONTROL			380		4	0.55/
1. Sheet & Fill   After   Cons/Ac./Yr.)   b. After   Consion   Cons/Ac./Yr.)   b. After   Cons/Ac./Yr.	(Tons/Ac./Yr.)	c. Acres to which Rate Applies	484	1	7	0.55/
2. Wind Erosion a. Before (Tons/Ac./Yr.) b. After	(Tons/Ac./Yr.)	c. Acres to which Rate Applies				
3. Other   a. Problem Type   before (Tons/Yr.) c.	After(Tons/Yr.)					
4. Range   La. Condition Code   La. Condition Code   Condition   Before   Laster   L	elc. Trend Cond.	d. Trend. Cond.	13. Endangere  14. Hydrologi 			
D. WATER CONSERVATION	N				E.	WATER QUALITY
i. Irrigation   Before   Water Applied   Situation   Before   Water   Water   Before   Water   Before   Before		System Efficiency Before After			1. Pro	blem Type
Conservation		) 13.	. Soil Moistur			e of Water Body ated/Protected
2. Increased Water   Use   Before   Storage		After	Measures?		3. Pollution Severity	
F. WOOD PRODU	UCTION				G.	OTHER ASSISTANCE
a.Site Index   b. Poten. Prod.   a. Forest Cover   b. Before   After   Be	Stocking Level	3. Site Prepa la. Acres	aration . Cost-Share	-4 Trees Fr/Ac	Purpo	se
H. ACTUAL COST AND PERFORMANCE DATA	II. PERFOR	MANCE REPORT				
1. Total Install. Cost 2. Cost-Share  3. Date Per	rformed					
This practice has been performed to the extent shown meets program requirements. If the practice does not specifications or if additional work is required, ex	n in item Bi2c an t meet practice	d Signature				Date

Program U.S. DEPARTMENT Stewardship ince

## SIP ELIGIBILITY WORKSHEET

1. COUNTY 2. STATE 2012 3. ASCS FARM NO. 4. CONTROL NO. (from SIP-245) 5. LANCOURICE NAME AND ADDRESS

NOTE: This worksneet should be attached to the SIP-245 and remain attached throughout the cost-share process.

The following statements are made in accordance with the Privacy Act of 1974 is USC SS2at. The Food, Agriculture, Conservation, and Trace Act of 1990 authorizes the collection of the following data (36 CFR P37 200). The information of necessary to determine eligibility to participation in the Stewardship incentive Program (SIP). Furnishing this data is voluntary; however, without if participation in the program may be considered. Any tracquient caum made invesioned may subject the appecant to Federal command on the provided in 18 USC 237, 1001; and 31 USC 231. The data may be lumished to other USDA agencies, IRS, Department of Justice, or other State and Federal law enforcement agencies, and in response to orders of a court magistrate or administrative tribunal.

Public recording ourder for this collection of information is estimated to everage 15 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and competing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burder estimate, or any other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing this burden, to the Department of Agnostics, Clearance Officer, OIRM, Room 404-W, Washington, D.C. 2020; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Proved (OMB No. 0596-0120), Washington U.C. 20503.

PART 1 - ELIGIBILITY CHECKLIST - TO BE COMPLETED BY ASCS		
Check "Yes" or "No" for each:	YES	NO
6. The applicant actually owns the land.	\ \ \	
7. The landowner is not a Federal, State, or local government agency or other governmental organization.	×	
8. The landowner, if a corporation, is not a publicly traded corporation.	X	
9. The landowner is not principally engaged in the production of wood products.	X	
10. The landowner does not own more than 1,000 acres of NIPF (Non-Industrial Private Forestland), or not mothan 5,000 acres of NIPF with an eligibility waiver signed by the State Forester.		
11. The landowner owns at least the minimum acreage of NIPF that has been established for SIP eligibility by State Forester.	the	
12. The practice is voluntary, or is not required by Federal, State, or local government laws or regulations.	X	
13. The practice was not started prior to submission of the application to ASCS.	$\times$	
14. The practice has not been established and currently does not exist on the site as a result of previous Federal cost-sharing.	X	
15. Other (explain)		
The eligibility information above is provided by ASCS for use by the Service Forester for making eligibility determined is provided only as a recommendation and is only based on information made available at the time of application and its control of the service for making eligibility determined is provided only as a recommendation and is only based on information made available at the time of application and its control of the service for making eligibility determined in the service for each service for making eligibility determined in the service for each service for e	ion. 6/94	
Same and a decimant if any are attached by ASCS		
Supporting statements or documents, if any/are attached by ASCS.  PART 2 - ELIGIBILITY DETERMINATION - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE SERVICE FORES.	TER	
Check "Yes" or "No" for each:	YES	NO
18. The practice requested was determined to be needed and practical (from AD-862).	X	, A
19. The application meets all explicit eligibility criteria and is eligible for cost-sharing at this time because it is higher priority and ample funds are available. (*No* should be checked when eligible applications are not approve because of priorities, or ample funds are not available.)	м ,×	
20. Other (explain)		
ELIGIBLE   INELIGIBLE   An INELIGIBLE determination is based on the following from item(s "No" (Enter numbers)  (Enter numbers)  (Enter numbers)	oresters have the	re checked
authority to make determinations for items 6-15 regardless of ASCS  21. Signature (Service Forester)		
Douglas Asteriouson 1.16	0/94.	

Supporting statements of ocuments, if any, are attached by the Service Forester.

NOTE to Service Foresters: The original signed copy of this form must be returned to the county ASCS office with each SIP-245 so that ASCS can properly notify the applicant of their application approval/disapproval.

This program or activity will be conducted on a nondiscriminatory basis without regard to race, color, religion, national origin, age, sex, marital status, or handlesp.

OMB No. 0596-0120

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

## STEWARDSHIP INC. TIVE PROGRAM

State County

PROGRAM YEAR

19 47

PAYMENT LIMITATION REVIEW the following statements are made in accordance with the Privacy Act of 1974 (5 USC 552a). The information is necessary to monitor participation in the Stewardship incentive Program (SIP). This program is authorized by the Food. Agriculture, Conservation, and Trade Act of 1990 which will be used in applying statutory payment limitation provisions. Furnishing the data is voluntary; however, without it we may be unable to establish your maximum eligibility for program payments unless this report is completed and field as required by existing law and requisions (36 CFR Part 200). Any traudulent daym made hereunder may subject the applicant to Federal, criminal and divil penalties as provided in 18 USC 287, 1001; and 31 USC 231. The data may be lumined to other USDA agencies, IRS, Department of Justice, or other State and Federal law enforcement agencies, and in response to orders of a court magistrate or administrative tribunal Public recording burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 25 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate, or any other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing this burden, to the Department of Agriculture, Clearance Officer, OIRM, Room 404-W, Washington, D.C. 20250; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (OMB No. 0596-0120), Washington, D.C. 20503. 1. Entity's Name and Address 12. Entity Identification Number 3. Date Entity Formed Douglas N. Perry 1857 W. 153rd Pl. 513-80-9778 Broomfield, Co. 80020 Type of Entity (Check One) C. Revocable Trust A. Individual E. Limited Partnership G. Joint Venture I. Other (Specify) B. Irrevocable Trust D. Corporation F. General Partnership H. Estate Member - List all stockholders, members, heirs, or beneficiaries having an interest in the entity. Stockholder's, Member's, Heir's, or Beneficiary's Name Social Security/ Employer ID Number(s) % Share

6. Entity Certification

Executor's or Grantor's Name

I certify that all information provided on this form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

ENTITY'S SIGNATURE

DATE

16/94